the department or organization by whom his salary is paid; and (3) the annual rate of compensation in each case.

[S. Jour. 407, 78-2, Aug. 23, 1944.]

FLOWERS IN THE SENATE CHAMBER

64

Resolved, That until further orders the Sergeant at Arms is instructed not to permit flowers to be brought into the Senate Chamber.

[S. Jour. 261, 58–3, Feb. 24, 1905.]

Resolved, That notwithstanding the resolution of the Senate of February 24, 1905, upon the death of a sitting Senator, the majority leader and the minority leader may permit a display of flowers to be placed upon the desk of the deceased Senator on the day set aside for eulogies.

[S. Res. 221, 98–1, Sept. 15, 1983.]

SENATE PAGES

65

Resolved, That it shall be the duty of the Sergeant at Arms to classify the pages of the Senate, so that at the close of the present and each succeeding Congress, one-half the number shall be removed * * *.

[S. Jour. 514, 33–1, July 17, 1854.]

Resolved, That until otherwise hereafter provided for by law, there shall be paid out of the contingent fund of the Senate such amounts as may be necessary to enable the Secretary of the Senate to furnish educational services and related items for Senate Pages in accordance with this resolution.

SEC. 2. The Senate Page program shall be administered by the Sergeant at Arms and Doorkeeper of the Senate and the Secretaries for the majority and minority of the Senate. All policy decisions regarding the operation of the Senate Page program shall be made by the Senate management board, with the concurrence of the majority and minority leaders of the Senate.

SEC. 3. In order to provide educational services and related items for Senate Pages, the Secretary of the Senate is authorized to enter into a contract, agreement, or other arrangement with the Board of Education of the District of Columbia, or to provide such educational services and items in such other manner as he may deem appropriate.

SEC. 4. The educational services under the Senate Page program shall consist of an academic year comprising two terms, and a Page serving in such program shall be in the eleventh grade.

68

SEC. 5. The resolution shall take effect as of the date of its approval. [S. Res. 184, 98–1, July 29, 1983.]

Resolved, That the Secretary of the Senate is authorized to withhold from the salary of each Senate page who resides in the page residence hall an amount equal to the charge imposed for lodging, meals, and related services, furnished to such page in such hall. The amounts so withheld shall be transferred by the Secretary of the Senate to the Clerk of the House of Representatives for deposit by such Clerk in the revolving fund, within the contingent fund of the House of Representatives, for the page residence hall and page meal plan, as established by H. Res. 64, 98th Congress.

66 SEAL OF THE SENATE

Resolved, That the Secretary shall have the custody of the seal, and shall use the same for the authentication of process transcripts, copies, and certificates whenever directed by the Senate; and may use the same to authenticate copies of such papers and documents in his office as he may lawfully give copies of.

[S. Jour. 194, 49–1, Jan. 20, 1886.]

67 SEAL OF PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE

Resolved, That the President pro tempore of the Senate is authorized to adopt and use an official seal of his office.

SEC. 2. Expenses incident to the designing and procurement of such seal shall be paid from the contingent fund of the Senate upon vouchers signed by the President protempore of the Senate.

SEC. 3. A description and illustration of the seal adopted pursuant to this resolution shall be transmitted to the General Services Administration for publication in the Federal Register.

[S. Jour. 686, 83–2, Aug. 14, 1954.]

MARBLE BUSTS OF VICE PRESIDENTS

Resolved, That marble busts of those who have been Vice Presidents of the United States shall be placed in the Senate wing of the Capitol from time to time, that the Architect of the Capitol is authorized, subject to the advice and approval of the Senate committee on Rules and Administration, to carry into the execution the object of this resolution, and the expenses incurred in doing so shall be paid out of the contingent fund of the Senate.

[S. Jour. 40, 55–2, Jan. 6, 1898; S. Jour. 173, 80–1, Mar. 28, 1947.]